

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product Name & Code	27586 AM BUTTERMILK PANCAKE MIX MB 10KG				
Ingredient Declaration	Wheat Flour (Vitamins (Thiamin, Folate)), Maize Flour, Raising Agents (541, 341, 500), Buttermilk solids (Milk), Dextrose (Maize), Sugar, Salt, Egg Powder, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Canola), Thickener (461), Emulsifier (471).				
Nutrition Information			NUTRITION INFORMATION		
			Avg Quantity per 100g		
			Energy1386 kJ		
			Protein, total9.2 g		
			Fat, total3 g		
			- Saturated1.6 g		
			Carbohydrate65 g		
			- Sugars6.5 g		
Sodium1430 mg					
Allergens/ Mandatory Warnings	Contains Wheat, Gluten, Milk, Egg May contain Soy				
Country of Origin Declaration	Made in Australia from at least 85% Australian ingredients				
Dietary Suitability			Suitable	Certified	
	Kosher		No		
	Halal		Yes	No	
	Vegan		N/A		
	Lacto Vegetarian		N/A		
	Lacto-Ovo Vegetarian		Yes	No	
Colour Status	Type	Natural		Not Defined	Artificial
		N/A		N/A	N/A
Flavour Status	Natural Flavouring			Flavouring	
	Natural Flavouring (present in vegetable oils) and in complexes and preparations				
Shelf Life and storage	180 Days. Store at ambient conditions.				
Packaging Dimensions	N/A				
Ti Hi	8ctns x 12 layers, 96 ctns/pallet				

Information current at time of preparation.

Date of preparation: 07 Nov 2022

DOCUMENT REF:	ISSUE No.:	ISSUE DATE:	AUTHORISED BY:	Page
AP-REG-14	03	14/09/2021	Regulatory Affairs Manager	1 of 1